Participation in this invitation to tender is open to companies specialised in public works located in

Cameroon.

U. Financing

Supplies, which form the subject of this invitation to tender. shall be financed by the Ministry of Public

Works Budget. Road Founds 2021 Exercise, for a predicted amount of 150 000 000 (One hundred fifty
millions) CFA Francs ATI.

5. Consultation and acquisition of tenderfile
The file may be consulted and obtalned from the BERTOUA 1ER Council as soon as this notice is

published. against payment of a non-refundable sum of One hundred thousand (100 000) CFA francs, payable

[...]

Bidders will remain committed to thelr offers for one hundred and twenlyl20) deys from the date
set for the delivery of offers.

11. Bid bond

The offers should be accompanied by a bid bond issued by a first rate-bank approved by the
Ministry in charge of finance of an amount of 1% of the lot solicited, that is 1500000 {One million five
hundred thousand) CFA Francs.

12. Delivery deadline

The provisional delivery deadline per lot provided for by the Contracting Authority shall be six (06)
months. including the possible constraints related to the site situation such as accessibility and climate
conditions, from the date of notification of service order to start works.